

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 13 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.02.2026

Smti. Bina Roy A. Sangma & Anr.

Vs. Shri. Pablo A. Sangma.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. A.G.Momin, Adv.
Ms. L.D.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, Adv. vice
Mr. P.R.Paske, Adv.

Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the arguing counsel is on leave. He therefore, prays that the matter be listed after one week. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 18-02-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.02.2026
"Samantha PS"