

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 13 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.02.2026

Smti. Bina Roy A. Sangma & Anr. Vs. Shri. Pablo A. Sangma.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. A.G.Momin, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. P.R.Paske, Adv.

Heard Mr. A.G.Momin, learned counsel for the appellant, as also Mr. P.R.Paske, learned counsel for the sole respondent.

The matter is admitted for consideration.

Call for the records from the Court of the Judge, District Council Court, Tura.

Till the next date, status quo shall be maintained by both the parties with regard to the properties in question.

List this matter after receipt of the records.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.02.2026
"Samantha PS"